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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBUC SERVlCE COMWSSION ' 

ln re: Complaint of Robert A. Butterworth, ) 
Attorney Oencnl, and the Citiz.cns of the ) 
State of Florida, by and through J.clc Sltrcve,) 
Public Counsel, apintt AT&T ) 
Commlllllcationa of tbe Southern Stale~, ) 
loc. for aJanmlng R.obc:tt Flint in violation ) 
of Rule 25-4.118, P .A. C. ) 

In re: tnitiltion of lhow cause proceedings ) 
against AT&Toflhe Southem Stat~ Inc. ) 
and dlbla/ ~ 'N Save for violation ) 
of Rule lS-4.118, F.A.C., lntm::xcllangc ) 
Carrier Selection ) 

Docket No. 971433-TI 

Filed: 12/12197 

Docket No. 971492-TI 

AT &ra NOTICE OF INTENT 
TO REQUEST SPECIFIED CONFlDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION 

AND REQUEST FOR TEMPORARY Al\'0 PERMANENT PROTECTTVE ORDER 

Comet now AT&T Communicatiolll ,f the Southern Swes, lnc., (AT&T) and 

pursuant to Rule 22.006, Florida Adminiatrative Code and Section 364.183. Flonda 

StaiUtet, filet this Notice of Intent to Rcqucat Specified Conlldcnual CIIISitficauon and 

Request for Tc:mponuy and Permanent Protective Order. 

I. On Docember 2, 1997, lhe Office of lhe Pub he Counsel (OPC). on behalf 

of lhc Attorney General (AG) and Cidz.cns of Flonda, served upon AT&T a Notacc of 

Deposition Duce~ Tecum in Docket No 971433· Tl for 11 dCJ)'lStllon to be held on 

December 12, 1997. 

2. Certain docwnen1a and lltiO!m~uon requested by OPC an lb Nohcc of 

Deposition DuCCII Tecum arc confidc:nua.J and propnewy under Flonda Swuao:s, S.:c:uon 
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364.183 aDd Rule 22.006, Florida SLilut.ci. Because lhls info,mauon 11 propricury. 

AT&T is filin& lhi.J N9tiec of Intent to Rcqucat Confidential Chwificallon m order to 

allow OPC md the AO to l'CIView and take poaession of such documents n.nd anfonnation 

without delay. AT&T also moves for a Temporary Protective Ord~oo exempting these 

documents from Section 119.07, Florida Statutes. The proprietary mfom1ntion includes. 

but ia not limited to, trade sccrctJ nnd infonnation rel'lting to AT &rs competitive 

lnterestl. 

3. Once Public CoWIICI or the Attorney GencraJ notifies AT&T that any of 

the propriewy documalll are to bo uacd in a proceeding before InC Commiuion. AT & 1 

will file a detailed Motion for Protective Order IJlCCifically add:cs.sing each of the 

documents identified In accontanec with Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administnmve Code. 

WHEREFORE, AT&T rcspccttlllly rcquest.s the Commission 10 ~~ its Mollon 

for Temporary Protective Order in regard to documcnl5 prodi.IC-Cd in response to the 

Notice of Depolitioo Ducca Tecum filed by 01-'C. It is AT&:ra undcrstandmg that 

Docket No. 971-433-TI will be consolidated or subsumed into Docket No. 971492-TI 

AT&T therefore also requests that such Tcmponuy Protective Order be J!11U1lcd ami 

issued in both docltcta or the surviving doclcct. 
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Rapectfully aubmined lhiJ 12th day of December, 1997. 

l 

I Mat.-1J t. hlc 
Marsha Rule 
101 N. Monroe St 
Suite 700 
TollaJw.see, FL 32301 
(850) 4Z:>-6364 
(850) 425-6361 (f11X) 

AITORNEY FOh.AT&T 
COMMUNICATIONS OF ntE 
SOUTHERN STATES. INC. 
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